%TMOS Account Number:
Customer Name: NAVARRO CNTY COURT HSE
ener gy@ Service Address: 800 N MAIN ST NAVARRO CO COURT HOUSE
o ot CORSICANA TX 75110-3031

Natural gas.

- ¢ d d Account Summary
nergyfiontocdy:ian Billing Date: 7/24/23
generations to come. .

Previous Balance 110.41
Natural gas is the smart Payment(s) -110.41
energy choice because if's Current Charges 110.40

affordable, reliable, and

reduces your home's ’ e T : :

environmental footprint. Total Amount Due v $11940 ;
. (soreverseforbilingdetals)

Important Messages from Your Natural Gas Company

SMELL GAS? ACT FAST!
If you suspect a gas leak, don't wait! Leave the area immediately and

call 911 and Atmos Energy at 866.322.8667. Go paperless with E-Bill and sign up for other billing and payment
CUSTOMER CHARGE EXPLANATION options at www.atmosenergy.com.

The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of $43.50, a ; i : : Ep
Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of ($0.02), a 2018 GRIP For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bil, please visit
surcharge of $8.74, a 2019 GRIP surcharge of $14.54, a 2020 GRIP www.atmosenergy.com/yourbill.
surcharge of $14.48, a 2021 GRIP surcharge of $16.47, and a 2022
GRIP surcharge of $16.63 for a net customer charge of $114.34. The Scan Here
Gas Reliability Infrastructure Programs Surcharge (GRIP) is a surcharge CONTACT US: i 5H

to recover the costs of utility plant projects that have been completed Emergency Phone 24/7: 1-866-322-8667
since the last rate case pursuant to Texas Utilities Code Sec. 104.301. Customer Service M-F 7am - 6pm CST:

o
[Clhg Yo,

This surcharge will appear on your bill until it is rolled into regular rates 1-888-286-6700 5
following the next rate case. For more information about your bill, visit A A To Make a P ¢
atmosenergy.com/bill. 0 viake a raymen

Take these steps to protect yourself from fraud:
BEWARE If'you suspect a scam,
(1) BEWARE OF FAKE WEBSITES confact Almos Energy al

(@ BEWARE OF IMPOSTOR EMAILS AND PHONE CALLS HHAEAN @ Vi

OF UTILITY
sc AM s atmosenergy.com/ scams.

(3 REFUSE IN-PERSON OR TELEPHONIC PAYMENT REQUESTS

015800319358

Keep this portion for your records Page 10f2
% Retumn this portion with your check or money order and include your account number. |f paying in person, please bring the bill.
=<1 MOS s _ i, e
energy. ‘Account Number  Due Date  Total Amount Due
- 08/08/2023 = $110.40

NREIE IR T Amount Endlosed: $__ 1 €.\

To update your mailing address or donate to energy
assistance check here and complete the form on the back.

ATMOS ENERGY

PO Box 740353
NAVARRO CNTY COURT HSE Cincinnati Ohio 45274-0353
601 N 13THSTSTE 6
CORSICANA TX 75110-3015

00oooooo0000000000080D00400931,2323000011,0408



% Account Number: i
Tnos Customer Name: NAVARRO COUNTY  * DUE DATE  TOTAL DUE

energy. Service Address: 313 W 3RD AVE 08/10/23 $220.81
www.almosenergy.com CORSICANA TX 75110-4665 &) IR,
Gas Usage Trend
50 100 Account Summary
® sppe
& o e, B o Billing Date: 7/26/23
p—4 ® e
] 2 $ it % Previous Balance 110.41
Bl 0§ Payment(s) 0.00
£ e 0 S Past Due Balance 11041 ACTION REQUIRED
O T 0 Current Charges 110.40
& 5 & ‘E ) ’ - =ed
Bagsy . PastDue Balance: i 1$110.41
- Current Charges: £ $110.40
_ { (see reverse for billing details) -
Important Messages from Your Natural Gas Company i
Please pay past due balance promptly
SMELL GAS? ACT FAST!
If you suspect a gas leak, don't wait! Leave the area immediately and ; - : :
call 911 and Atmos Energy at 866.322.8667. Prior amounts_already past due may result in service disconnect. Please
CUSTOMER CHARGE EXPLANATION contact us online or by phone for assistance.
The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of $43.50, a
Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of ($0.02), a 2018 GRIP ; . . . 1
surcharge of $8.74, a 2019 GRIP surcharge of $14.54, a 2020 GRIP For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bill, please visit
surcharge of $14.48, a 2021 GRIP surcharge of $16.47, and a 2022 www.atmosenergy.com/yourbill.
GRIP surcharge of $16.63 for a net customer charge of $114.34. The
Gas Reliability Infrastructure Programs Surcharge (GRIP) is a surcharge Scan Here
to recover the costs of utility plant projects that have been completed CONTACT US: BREE
since the last rate case pursuant to Texas Utilities Code Sec. 104.301. Emergency Phone 24/7: 1-866-322-8667 LA I
This surcharge will appear on your bill until it is rolled into regular rates . i 3 : LG
following the next rate case. For more information about your bill, visit Customer Service M-F 7am Gpm CST: '.,. T iny
atmoseneray.com/bill. 1-888-286-6700 ST

To Make a Payment

Toke these steps to protect yourself from froud:
BEWARE aheh /

OF UTILITY
SCAMS

It you suspect a scan,

@ BEWARE OF FAKE WEBSITES comtacl Almos Energy at

@ BEWARE OF IMPOSTOR EMAILS AND PHONE CALLS A AV
atmosenergy.com/ scams.
(® REFUSE IN-PERSON OR TELEPHONIC PAYMENT REQUESTS

013500323217 Keep this portion for your records Page 10f2
% Retum this portion with your check or money order and include your account number. [f paying In person, please bring the bilt.
=<1MOS
energy. (Account Number Due Date  Total Amount Due
| ( 08/10/2023 1 $220.81

NRHI DA mnen Amount Enciosed: §_\) X0 X

To update your maliling address or donate to energy
assistance check here and complete the form on the back.

ATMOS ENERGY
PO Box 740353
NAVARRO COUNTY Cincinnati Ohio 46274-0353
300 W 3RD AVE STE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

0000000000000000000A00040202452870000220810



Account Number:
.%TMOS Customer Name: NAVARRO COUNTY DUE DATE TOTAL DUE

energy. Service Address: 601 N 13TH ST :
Www,otmosenerg\/.com REC EIVED CORSICANA TX 751 10-301 5 08/22l23 : $1 16'23
Gas Usage Trend
200 AUG 10 2023 Account Summary
& NAVARRO COUNTY = Billing Date: 8/7/23
o L
8 g Previous Balance 116.52
£ 5 Payment(s) -116.52
§ s Current Charges 116.23
Total Amount Due $116.23
(see reverse for billing detals) :
Important Messages from Your Natural Gas Company
NATIONAL 811 DAY
August 11 is National 811 Day. We hope that this day serves as a
reminder to always call 811 before you dig. For more information, visit :
www.atmosenergy.com/cali811. Go paperless with E-Bill and sign up for other billing and payment
CUSTOMER CHARGE EXPLANATION

The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of $43.50, a options at www.atmosenergy.com.

Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of ($0.02), a 2018 GRIP ! ; ; ; fal
surcharge of $8.74, a 2019 GRIP surcharge of $14.54, a 2020 GRIP For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bill, please visit

surcharge of $14.48, a 2021 GRIP surcharge of $16.47, and a 2022 www.atmosenergy.com/yourbill.

GRIP surcharge of $16.63 for a net customer charge of $114.34. Not | Scan Here
applicable to unmetered accounts. The Gas Reliability Infrastructure CONTACT US: =
Programs Surcharge (GRIP) is a surcharge to recover the costs of utility - . 413

plant projects that have been completed since the last rate case pursuant Emergency Pho_ne 24]7:1-866-322-8667

to Texas Utilities Code Sec. 104.301. This surcharge will appear on your Customer Service M-F 7am - 6pm CST: LS

bill until it is rolled into regular rates following the next rate case. For more 1-888-286-6700 o~
information about your bill, visit atmosenergy.com/bill. ' To Make a Payment

Always call 811 before you dig.
Hil I'm Gus the Gopher. I'm here to remind you to call 811 before
you dig to have utility-owned lines in your yard located. This helps protect

you from injury and expense. Call 811. It's free. And it's the law.
For more on safe digging, visit atmosenergy.com/call811.

018300309908

Keep this portion for your records Page 10f 2
%T Return this portion with your check or money order and include your account number. If paying in person, please bring the bill.
==1MOS |
energy. Account Number ~ Due Date  Total Amount Due
{ 08/22/2023 $116.23
NIRRT Amount Enclosed: $__ ) \ S DD
To update your mailing address or donate to energy
assistance check here and complete the form on the back.
ATMOS ENERGY
PO Box 740353
v BXMAILATMOS.20230808_86732.afp 043240 . . -
¢ 300 W3RD AVE STE 4 In|||||I||||||||||||||"||||||l||||"|||||||||'||""|||""|n|

CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

2
Illll"lllllllIII'"'IIIIll'l‘l||ll||lll||lIIIlI"III'I"II"IIlI

00o00000000O00O0O00OGCA0O0O4OY3902505000011LL23Y



Account Number: :
ATMOS Customer Name: NAVARRO COUNTY | DUE DATE.

energy.

www aimosenergy.com

Gas Usage Trend

Consumption (CCF)
Temperature (°F)

Important Messages from Your Natural Gas Company
NATIONAL 811 DAY

August 11 is National 811 Day. We hope that this day serves as a
reminder to always call 811 before you dig. For more information, visit
www.atmosenergy.com/call811.
CUSTOMER CHARGE EXPLANATION

The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of $43.50, a
Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of ($0.02), a 2018 GRIP
surcharge of $8.74, a 2019 GRIP surcharge of $14.54, a 2020 GRIP
surcharge of $14.48, a 2021 GRIP surcharge of $16.47, and a 2022
GRIP surcharge of $16.63 for a net customer charge of $114.34. Not
applicable to unmetered accounts. The Gas Reliability infrastructure
Programs Surcharge (GRIP) is a surcharge to recover the costs of utility
plant projects that have been completed since the last rate case pursuant
to Texas Utilities Code Sec. 104.301. This surcharge will appear on your
bill until it is rolled into regular rates following the next rate case. For more
information about your bill, visit atmoseneragy.com/bill.

Always call 811 before you dig.
Hil I'm Gus the Gopher. I'm here to remind you to call 811 before
you dig to have ufility-owned lines in your yard located. This helps protect

you from injury and expense. Call 811. It's free. And it's the law.
For more on safe digging, visit atmosenergy.com/call811.

Service Address: 312 W 2ND AVE

CORSICANA TX 75110-3004 08/24/23

Account Summary

Billing Date: 8/9/23

Previous Balance 1,442.03

Payment(s) -1,442.03

Current Charges 1,187.22
Total Amount Due

(see reverse for billing defalls)

TOTAL DUE
$1187.22

$1187.22

Go paperless with E-Bill and sign up for other billing and payment

options at www.atmosenergy.com.

For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bill, please visit

www.atmosenergy.com/yourbill.

| CONTACT US:

Emergency Phone 24/7: 1-866-322-8667
Customer Service M-F 7am - 6pm CST:
1-888-286-6700

Scan Here

007307584835

Keep this portion for your records Page 1 0f 2
% Retum this portion with your check or money order and include your account number. If paying in person, please bring the bill.
~1MOS |
energy. (Account Number  Due Date  Total Amount Due

To update your mailing address or donate to energy
assistance check here and complete the form on the back.

NAVARRO COUNTY
300 W 3RD AVE STE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

08/24/2023

Amount Enclosed: $ \ \%j ’ a X

$1187.22

ATMOS ENERGY
PO Box 740353
Cincinnati Ohio 45274-0353

00bo0o0000D00DODOODOA00O0O30438L5324000118722k



%TM Account Number: 5
os Customer Name: NAVARROCOPREC#2 ' DUE DATE  TOTAL DUE
energy. Service Address: 907 NW 2ND ST 08/23/23 ' $63 85
www.almosenergy.com KERENS TX 75144-2427 : . St
Gas Usage Trend
200 Account Summary
§ 160 T Billing Date: 8/8/23
g % Previous Balance 64.54
§ o g Payment(s) -64.54
g 4 8 Current Charges 63.85
OLeR0
Total Amount Due $63.85

(see roverse for bllling detalls)

Important Messages from Your Natural Gas Company

NATIONAL 811 DAY

August 11 is National 811 Day. We hope that this day serves as a
reminder to always call 811 before you dig. One free, easy call gets utility-
owned lines marked and helps protect you from injury and expense.
Know what's below. Always call 811 before you dig. For more information,
visit www.atmosenergy.com/call811.

Go paperless with E-Bill and sign up for other billing and payment
options at www.atmosenergy.com.

For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bil, please visit
www.atmosenergy.com/yourbill.
CUSTOMER CHARGE EXPLANATION

The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of $63.50
and a Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of ($0.02) for a net
customer charge of $63.48. Not applicable to unmetered accounts. For

Scan Here

CONTACT US:
Emergency Phone 24/7: 1-866-322-8667

more information about your bill, visit osenergy.com/rrm.

Customer Service M-F 7am - 6pm CST:
1-888-286-6700

Always call 811 before you dig.
Hil I'm Gus the Gopher. I'm here to remind you to call 811 before
you dig to have utility-owned lines in your yard located. This helps protect

you from injury and expense. Call 811. It's free. And it's the law.
For more on safe digging, visit atmosenergy.com/call811.

016600345349 Keep this portion for your records Page 10f2
% Return this portion with your check or money order and include your account number. If paying in person, please bring the bill.
=<1 MOS$
energy. Account Number Due Date Total Amount Due
- 08/23/2023 $63.85

To update your mailing address or donate to energy
assistance check here and complete the form on the back.

Amount Enclosed: $ \g&) ZS

ATMOS ENERGY

PO Box 740353
NAVARRO CO PREC # 2 Cincinnati Ohio 45274-0353
601 N13TH STSTE6
CORSICANA TX 75110-3015

0ooooooooo0O00DO0O0A0O030408950020000063458



Account Number: ___ .. ___. -
.%TMOS Customer Name: NAVARRO COUNTY DUE DATE TOTAL DUE

energy. Service Address: 223 W 1ST AVE 819419 44
o Gl CORSICANA TX 75110-3052 08/24/23 $117.00
Gas Usage Trend

75 Account Summary
g 60 £ Billing Date: 8/9/23
g i % Previous Balance 11243
Eql % S Payment(s) -112.43
g, 5 § Current Charges 117.00
o 0

Total Amount Due $117.00

(see reverse for billing detalls)

Important Messages from Your Natural Gas Company
NATIONAL 811 DAY
August 11 is National 811 Day. We hope that this day serves as a
reminder to always call 811 before you dig. For more information, visit
.atmosenergy.com/call811.

T ONERCT ARG EX AN I Go paperless with E-Bill and sign up for other billing and payment

The customer charge on your bill reflects a basic charge of $43.50, a options at www.atmosenergy.com.
Conservation and Energy Efficiency surcharge of ($0.02), a 2018 GRIP ; : . : Ao
surcharge of $8.74, a 2019 GRIP surcharge of $14.54, a 2020 GRIP For instructions on reading your Atmos Energy bill, please visit
surcharge of $14.48, a 2021 GRIP surcharge of $16.47, and a 2022 www.atmosenergy.com/yourbill.
GRIP surcharge of $16.63 for a net customer charge of $114.34. Not Scan Here
applicable to unmetered accounts. The Gas Reliability Infrastructure . ;23
Programs Surcharge (GRIP) is a surcharge to recover the costs of utility (E:ONTACT llii 47: ’ e
plant projects that have been completed since the last rate case pursuant mergency o_ne 24/7: 1-866-322-8667 z
to Texas Utilities Code Sec. 104.301. This surcharge will appear on your Customer Service M-F 7am - 6pm CST:
bill until it is rolled into regular rates following the next rate case. For more 1-888-286-6700

information about your biil, visit atmosenergy.com/bill.

M_MAlways call 811 before you dig.

Hil I'm Gus the Gopher. I'm here to remind you to call 811 before
you dig to have utility-owned lines in your yard located. This helps protect
you from injury and expense. Call 811. It's free. And it's the law.

For more on safe digging, visit atmosenergy.com/call811.

011100301064

Keep this portion for your records Page 1 0f2
% Retum this portion with your check or money order and include your account number. If paying in person, please bring the bill.
~1MOS _ |
energy. AccountNumber Due Date  Total Amount Due
08/24/2023 $117.00

IIII“ " I I ”"Il II ”I I Ill Amount Enclosed: $ W\ SO

To update your mailing address or donate to energy
assistance check here and complete the form on the back.

ATMOS ENERGY

PO Box 740353
NAVARRO COUNTY Cincinnati Ohio 45274-0353
300 W 3RD AVE STE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

ooo0oo0o0000D00O0OODO00DA00030333,128034000012,7004
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CITY OF BLOOMING GROVE

P.0. BOX 237

BLOOMING GROVE, TX 76626
OFFICE - (903) 695-2711

FIRST-CLASS MAIL
U.S. POSTAGE
PAID
PERMIT NO. 25

BLOOMING GROVE, TX

Equal Opportunity Provider
( ACCOUNT NUMBER SERVICE 1.D.
0002 e | A
ToF METER BEADING USAGE CHARGES | il 08/16/2023

SERVICE present |  Pmevious NET AMOUNT TO BE PAID_||| TOTAL AMOUNT TO BE PAID

WAT 4195 4019 17600 l§4.99 5o, oL

SEWE 59.64 MAIL THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT
SANI 15.10 PAYABLE TO CITY OF BLOOMING GROVE
NAVARRO COUNTY BARN #4
300 W.3RD AVE, SUITE 4
e (o [y | g ) CORSICANA TX 7310
7 31 229.73 1000 239.73
FAST SECOND STREET TTH

BLOOMING GROVE. TX 766

N L T R nina i

shifiegledehiih
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City of Rivhland G
oy Box 11¢

(803) 362-2717

Rishiand, TX 75601-0179 ( :

SERVICES

Waier 93630 92140

“Total Due
axt \frer Due Lele Ponalty  5.00

RECEIVED

AUG 07 2023

NAVARRO COUN
AUDITOR’S _O_FFlgg

i st paymert peceived 7 1123 T EAYE

Sign up lor aleris at ouly

NEw website: wawwd ichlandienas.org

From 6/30/2023 TO

e e e S

TTTTT§A0.87

o

T iy of Richiand

(——CUSTOMER |
‘E:_ paST DUE AFTER THIS DATE
£/22/202%

TroTAL DUEUPON RECEIET) P’r_ﬁ—w i
| 45 47 |
AN

MAIL THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Navarro County Precinet 3
/o County Auditor

300 W. 3td Ave., Ste. 4
Carsicana TX 751 10

/172023 w“v'h\i‘h\""ﬂn\"\'v"\'h"\n"\‘|‘n""“h\n"*!l‘h*

a7

i E=—o



CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

$o

CORSICANA

T E X A S

Billing Office Hours:
8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday

Billing Customer Service: - -,
Phone: (903) 654-483§ f
E-mail: customerservice@cofs/canatx.fov
To pay online, please visit:
www.cityofcorsicana.com

Water/Sewer Service Problems
Phone: (903) 6544893

Trash (Allied Waste);
Phone: (903) 874-8717

Due Date
" 08/10/2023

Pin#:
' é‘rvzce Address:

Page 10of 1

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

Credit Balance
-$892.28

***.FINAL BILL-***

NAVARRO COUNTY
04937801

FIREPLUG 83512294
06/15/2023 - 07/07/2023

Account Name:

Service Period:

r

Billing Date: 07/20/2023
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE R %LUBRENT CHARGES
5,000 ) fDescriQtion Amount )
4,000 Water $99.72
' Street Improvement F $8.00

3,000

0]
0 II

2,000
1,000
Jub Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul

Previous Year Current Year

CURRENT METERED USAGE

Service Previous Read  Current Read Usage
Water 256 261 5,000
- J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES

/

*A $25 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior to
disconnect date. *Senior Citizens age 65 and older qualify for an
additional 2,000 gallon allowance upon request and verification
of age Available to 3/4 inch residential meters Inside City Limits.
Disconnected accounts must be paid before 1pm to have water
connected same day. Payments made after 1pm- Water services
will be reconnected the next business day.

*CREDIT BALANCE - DO NOT PAY!*

.; CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

it
AL ¢

**¥AUTO*x*SCH 5-DIGIT 75110 Lb PS5 13943DAA20-A~1
4227 1 AV 0.4195

O CTY UL B TR T R P PO TR T L 1
NAVARRO COUNTY

300 W 3RD AVE SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

LT

\ J
AMOUNT DUE
Current Charges: $107.72
Deposit Applied: -$1000.00
Credit Balance: -$892.28

Please keep entire statement for your records.

Service Address: FIREPLUG 83512294
Service Period: 06/15/2023 - 07/07/2023

Account Number Due Date Credit Balance
J' 08/10/2023 -$892.28
***.FINAL BILL-***
*CREDIT BALANCE - DO NOT PAY!*

QT L CTIUTTE L (O | O O P PR TR TR RO O L
CITY OF CORSICANA

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

040000300400L00008S2280000892280000000005



A

CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

P

CORSICANA

T E X A S

Billing Office Hours:
8:0

Water/Sewer Service Problems 0 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday

Page 1 0of 2

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT
Account Number Due Date Amount Due
o 08/10/2023 $197.47

NAVARRO COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Account Name:

4,400

Phone: (903) 654-4893 Billing Customer Service: Pin#: 00279601
Phone: (903) 654-4825 ;
Trash (Allied Waste): E-n?\gﬁ: E:ustgmerservice@corsicanatx.gov Service Address: 300 W 3RD
Phone: (903) 874-8717 To pay online, please visi; Service Period: 06/06/2023 - 07/07/2023
www_cityofcorsican .cgE ! Billing Date: 07/20/2023
ql:;
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE CURRENT CHARGES
2000 - Nﬁ A{ }VBAI {((K (Descrigtion Amount\
. 1 Water $95.57
) e = | Sewer $90.40
13,200 d a = | Supplementary Fee $3.50
8,800 II 8 I i ! Street Improvement F $8.00
0 |

i

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul

Previous Year Current Year

CURRENT METERED USAGE

Service Previous Read  Current Read Usage
Water 1,762 1,774 12,000
N\ J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
CA $25 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior to

disconnect date. *Senior Citizens age 65 and older qualify for an
additional 2,000 gallon allowance upon request and verification
of age Available to 3/4 inch residential meters Inside City Limits.
Disconnected accounts must be paid before 1pm to have water
connected same day. Payments made after 1pm- Water services
will be reconnected the next business day.

J

_ J
AMOUNT DUE
Current Charges: $197.47
Total Due: $197.47
Disconnect Date: 09/01/2023

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

.; CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

e
5

*xAUTOx*SCH 5-DIGIT 75110 10 PS5 L39430AA20-A-1
2597 1 Av 0.u95

TR LD R TR TR T (TR AT TR [
NAVARRQO COUNTY COURTHOUSE
300 W 3RD AVE STE 10

SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4672

Service Address: 300 W 3RD
Service Period: 06/06/2023 - 07/07/2023

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
1 08/10/2023 $197.47

AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($ \Q 1\ )

CITY OF CORSICANA
200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

006000169000100003974°7°0000197470000000003



CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

Ve

CORSICANA

T E X A S

Billing Office Hours:

Water/Sewer Service Problems 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
08/10/2023 $799.67

Page 2 of 2

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Phone: (903) 654-4893 Billing Customer Service: Pin#: 00279601
Phone: (903) 654-4825 :
Trash (Allied Waste): E-rzgﬁ: E:ustc)mer j nabdaov ‘é’}wce Address: 300 W 3RD SPKLR
Phone: (903) 874-8717 To pay online, pl?ase VisiS, | SR Seérvice Period: 06/06/2023 - 07/07/2023
wrww cilyolcorsicana.com Billing Date: 07/20/2023
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE NAVA CGURRENT CHARGES
4 390,000 (rbe}écrigtion Amount\
S Sprinkler $799.67
- 234,000
ﬁ 156,000
78,000 II Ii
0 — =
Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read = Current Read Usage
Sprinkler 2,124 2,306 182,000
N\ J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
(*A $25 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior to ) \_ J
disconnect date. *Senior Citizens age 65 and older qualify for an
additional 2,000 gallon allowance upon request and verification AMOUNT DUE
of age Available to 3/4 inch residential meters Inside City Limits.
Disconnected accounts must be paid before 1pm to have water Current Charges: $799.67
connected same day. Payments made after 1pm- Water services Total Due: $799.67
will be reconnected the next business day. Disconnect Date: 09/01/2023

S

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

i CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

ke
o

*¥AUTO**SCH 5-DIGIT 7?5110 10 PS5 139430AA20-A-1
2597 1 AV 0-ud5

TUTRCTO I T RO TR A TR AR | T
NAVARRO COUNTY COURTHOUSE
300 W 3RD AVE STE 10

SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4672

AW MO

Service Address: 300 W 3RD SPKLR
Service Period: 06/06/2023 - 07/07/2023

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
08/10/2023 $799.67

AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($ T\OQ \, 1 )

CITY OF CORSICANA
200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

00600016910010000799L70000799670000000009



AR

CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
200 N 12TH ST

P

Account Number Due Date
08/10/2023

Page 10f 2

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

Amount Due

. $61.20
CORS!CEASNA CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616
T E
Billing Office Hours:
Water/Sewer Service Problems i 8:(;(();ea.n$u-rsé:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY
Phone: (903) 654-4893 Billing gﬁstomg (%3%54 o Pin#: 05184001
one: .
Trash (Allied Waste): E-mail: customerservice@corsicanatx.qov Service Address: 313 W 3RD
Phone: (903) 874-8717 To pay onlingi.tpl?ggfs \g:::a N _Service Period: 06/07/2023 - 07/10/2023
WWW, 1l .com g e 11
; ling Date: 07/20/202
RE {_‘E]{VE/ Billing 3
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE ny 926 2073 CURRENT CHARGES
4 1,000 A TR T"'IOD ﬁ)escription Amount\
oo N o res OFFI( Water $17.00
5 h _( Sewer $18.00
860G 4= = Garbage $14.70
400 ﬁ | Supplementary Fee $3.50
200 { Street Improvement F $8.00
0 I ]
Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read = Current Read Usage
Water 1 1
N J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
*A $25 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior to ) I\ _J
disconnect date. *Senior Citizens age 65 and older qualify for an
additional 2,000 gallon allowance upon request and verification AMOUNT DUE
of age Available to 3/4 inch residential meters Inside City Limits. ]
Disconnected accounts must be paid before 1pm to have water Current Charges: $61.20
connected same day. Payments made after 1pm- Water services Total Due: $61.20
will be reconnected the next business day. Disconnect Date: 09/01/2023

N\ /

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

.; CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616
nn
o
%

**AUTOX*SCH 5-DIGIT 7?5110 10 PSS 1239430AA20-A-1
2595 1 AV D.u85

NAVARRO COUNTY
300 W 3RD AVE SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

Service Address: 313 W 3RD
Service Period: 06/07/2023 - 07/10/2023

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
08/10/2023 $61.20

AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($ \_\, QO )

UL LTRO T RURCU TR B A PRV LA T AT O A
CITY OF CORSICANA

200 N12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

00t0000070005000006120000006120000000000Y



CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

200N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

v

CORSICANA

T E X A S

Billing Ofﬂce Hours:

Page 2 of 2

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
08/10/2023 $73.50

J

Water/Sewer Service Problems 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY
Phone: (903) 654-4893 Billing glrj‘stom((aé 08395%?:-4825 Pin#: 05184001
one: "
Trash (Allied Waste): E-mail: customerservice@corsicanatx.gov b S\erv'ce Address: 317 W 3RD
Phone: (903) 874-8717 i i Service Period: 06/06/2023 - 07/07/2023
illing Date: 07/20/2023
JUL 26 2023
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE g CQURRENT CHARGES
4 3,000 B {f‘f\ ;"f;‘ i{g‘;} L’O JF? gscription Amount )
- | [Y_/#ater $20.90
’ Sewer $26.40
o 1,800 | RN Garbage $14.70
ﬁ 1,200 | ) Supplementary Fee $3.50
s l I [_HJ I‘I ” Street Improvement F $8.00
Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read = Current Read Usage
Water 333 335 2,000
- _J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
CA $25 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior to \_ 4
disconnect date. *Senior Citizens age 65 and older qualify for an
additional 2,000 gallon allowance upon request and verification AMOUNT DUE
of age Available to 3/4 inch residential meters Inside City Limits.
Disconnected accounts must be paid before 1pm to have water Current Charges: $73.50
connected same day. Payments made after 1pm- Water services Total Due: $73.50
will be reconnected the next business day. Disconnect Date: 09/01/2023

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

'; CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616
Paske
i

L3

*¥AUTOXx%xSCH S5-DIGIT 75110 10 PS5 L39430AA2D-A-1
2595 1 AV 0.495

NAVARRO COUNTY
300 W 3RD AVE SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

A0

317 W 3RD
06/06/2023 - 07/07/2023

Due Date Amount Due
$73.50

08/10/2023

Service Address:
Service Period:

Account Number

AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($ “\1 SO

U ST TR |11 SR T PN £ L LT PR Y
CITY OF CORSICANA

200 N12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

00L00000800D500000?3500000073500000000004



CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

P

CORSICANA

T E X A S

Billing Office Hours:

Water/Sewer Service Problems 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
08/10/2023 $6,610.90

Page 1of 1

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY JUSTICE CTR

Phone: (903) 654-4893 Billing gﬂstomt(eé oszgrglf_;:f_4 N Pin#: 00751101
: 5 i
Trash (Allied Waste): E-mail customersewice%r%g@x;%w I ﬁ@@‘\ddf ess! 312W2ND
Phone: (903) 874-8717 To pay online, pl?ase visit. A ¢ Service Period: 06/06/2023 - 07/07/2023
vyow.cityolgorsicana.com Bjlling Date: 07/20/2023
JUL 26 205
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE NAVARRO C(OURRENT CHARGES
r550.000 —S iy Aot == {\ljgl lURiS ZB‘GI‘S%:%iErﬁOH Amoum
680,000 | Water $3,388.40
T EREEEREEREE e o B Sewer $3,211.00
1ees 510,000 ; 1 E E E R = ; Supplementary Fee $3.50
% 340,000 N E N . E e : Street Improvement F $8.00
170,000 - - - E ... ! —
Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read | Current Read Usage
Water 147,710 148,465 755,000
- J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
(*A $25 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior to ) \_ J
disconnect date. *Senior Citizens age 65 and older qualify for an
additional 2,000 gallon allowance upon request and verification AMOUNT DUE
of age Available to 3/4 inch residential meters Inside City Limits.
Disconnected accounts must be paid before 1pm to have water Current Charges: $6,610.90
connected same day. Payments made after 1pm- Water services Total Due: $6,610.90
will be reconnected the next business day. Disconnect Date: 09/01/2023

_

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

'; CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

T
=

**AUTOx*SCH S5-DIGIT 75110 LD PS5 139430AA20-A-1
2599 1 AV 0.49S

NAVARRO COUNTY JUSTICE CTR
300 W 3RD AVE SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

00

Service Address: 312 W 2ND
Service Period: 06/06/2023 - 07/07/2023

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
08/10/2023 $6,610.90

AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($ \_{\O. QD )

g oottt sl o R g
CITY OF CORSICANA

200N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

01400000710010006612090000b10900000000005



A0 A

CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

X

CORSICANA

T E X A S

Billing Office Hours:
Water/Sewer Service Problems

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
08/10/2023 $75.00

Page 1 of 2

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY

A 003 o400 B (8::00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Frida
one: illing Customer Service: Pin#: 00750201
Phone (03] 54482 D ;
Trash (Allied Waste): e-ﬁgﬁ:ﬁlﬁim@g}é&m Service Address: 223 W1ST
Phone: (903) 874-8717 To pay online, please visit: . Service Period: 06/06/2023 - 07/07/2023
s voleorsiena.con 6 9023 Billing Date: 07/20/2023
. e lN"l'\r
NAVARRG COUNL
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE AUDITOL 'S OFFICE  CURRENT CHARGES
4 4,000 T ) ﬁ)escrigtion Amount\
3,200 | Water $28.70
' T Sewer $34.80
2,400 — Supplementary Fee $3.50
1,600 = : = Street Improvement F $8.00
il I 111
0 e
Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read | Current Read Usage
Water 15 19 4,000
\ J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
CA $25 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior to R \§
disconnect date. *Senior Citizens age 65 and older qualify for an
additional 2,000 gallon allowance upon request and verification AMOUNT DUE
of age Available to 3/4 inch residential meters Inside City Limits.
Disconnected accounts must be paid before 1pm to have water Current Charges: $75.00
connected same day. Payments made after 1pm- Water services Total Due: $75.00
will be reconnected the next business day. Disconnect Date: 09/01/2023

N J

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

; CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616
Paile
T

*¥AUTO¥xxSCH 5-DIGIT 75110 10 PSS L3943DAA20-A-1
259k ) AV D.u9s

UYL TR LU U T E L [ TR Y AT R L TR
NAVARRO COUNTY

300 W 3RD AVE SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

Service Address: 223 W 1ST
Service Period: 06/06/2023 - 07/07/2023

Due Date Amount Due
o 0811012023 ) (AR
AMOUNT ENCLOSED (§ 15 .cx> )

(TR P LI AT e R T TV (AT (1]
CITY OF CORSICANA

200N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

01400000k0005000007500000007°5000000000000



CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

Vo

CORSICANA

T E X A S

Billing Office Hours:

Page 2 of 2

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
_ 08/10/2023 $164.12

Water’éiewer ggr:;/)ice%zﬁ)é)é%ms ol g:oo = 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY
one: iling Customer Service: Pin#' 00750201
Ph 903) 654-4825
Trash (Allied Waste): E- r?\gﬁ S:ustgmersgrg\g Eﬁ;g sma"'—lxﬁ §0\Iz / vice Address: 601 N 13TH
Phone: (903) 874-8717 To pay online, pl?ase visitt v é ice Period: 06/06/2023 - 07/07/2023
vy cityofcorsicana.com Billing Date: 07/20/2023
JUL 26 2023
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE NAVARRO COUNGURRENT CHARGES
(" 8, 000 . N AUDI TOR’S OF Ffrﬁ‘é:scrigtion Amount\
N 800 Water $95.82
o Sewer $56.80
s 3,600 | Supplementary Fee $3.50
P 2, 400 B O . .. Street Improvement F $8.00
1,200 | _______
Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec .Jan_Feb—Mar—Apr— Ma;—-Jun— JuI
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read | Current Read Usage
Water 362 366 4,000
\& J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
(*A $25 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior to .z J
disconnect date. *Senior Citizens age 65 and older qualify for an
additional 2,000 gallon allowance upon request and verification AMOUNT DUE
of age Available to 3/4 inch residential meters Inside City Limits.
Disconnected accounts must be paid before 1pm to have water Current Charges: $164.12
connected same day. Payments made after 1pm- Water services Total Due: $164.12
will be reconnected the next business day. Disconnect Date: 09/01/2023

_J/

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

Yo

.....

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

' 1]
: T

*¥AUTO*x*xSCH 5-DIGIT 7?5230 10 PS5 1L39430AA20-A-1
2596 1 AV 0-495

STCLL TRU LU | O | TR B TR T A TR
NAVARRO COUNTY

300 W 3RD AVE SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

0K O

Service Address: 601 N 13TH
Service Period: 06/06/2023 - 07/07/2023

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
I 08/10/2023 $164.12

)

AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($ \\JX\, \&.

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||I||||||l|||||||||"||||
CITY OF CORSICANA

200N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

014000012000300002b422000026412000000000Y



CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

CORSICANA

Billing Office Hours:

Page 10of 1

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
08/10/2023 $46.50

J

Water/Sewer Service Problems 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY/TEX PARKS
Phone: (903) 654-4893 Billing gﬁstomg 083(;%?:4 ol Pin#: 00750301
one: "
Trash (Aliied Waste): E-mail: customerservice@corsicanatx.gov Service Address: 221 WA1ST
Phone: (903) 874-8717 To pay online, please visit: Vi ej-’eriod: 06/06/2023 - 07/07/2023
v cityofeorsicana.com Billing Date: 07/20/2023
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE QU_RLEE,NT CHARGES
N
o NAVARKY L%ﬁ@m Amount )
- ater $17.00
' Sewer $18.00
600 |— Supplementary Fee $3.50
% 400 | Street Improvement F $8.00
200
0 :
Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read = Current Read Usage
Water 29 29
- J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
K*A $25 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior to ) ! J
disconnect date. *Senior Citizens age 65 and older qualify for an
additional 2,000 gallon allowance upon request and verification AMOUNT DUE
of age Available to 3/4 inch residential meters Inside City Limits. ]
Disconnected accounts must be paid before 1pm to have water Current Charges: $46.50
connected same day. Payments made after 1pm- Water services Total Due: $46.50
will be reconnected the next business day. Disconnect Date: 09/01/2023

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

)

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616
P
3 H

*xAUTO*xSCH 5-DIGIT 7?5110 LO PSS 139430AA20-A-1
2b00 1 AV D.u€9S

LT L
NAVARRO COUNTY/TEX PARKS

300 W 3RD AVE SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

A

Service Address: 221 W 1ST

Service Period: 06/06/2023 - 07/07/2023

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
' $46.50

08/10/2023
AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($ B\, SO )

CITY OF CORSICANA
200N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

0l40000020008000004L50000004LS500000000007



CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

Ve

CORSICANA

T E X A S

Billing Office Hours:

Page 1 of 1

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
’ ’ 08/10/2023 $124.42

J

Water/Sewer Service Problems 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY-ANNEX 2
Phone: (903) 654-4893 Billing ggstomt(aé ()Sse)r\égz‘mzs Pin#: 05478601
one: .
Trash (Allied Waste): E-mail: customerse Service Address: 800 N MAIN
Phone: (903) 874-8717 To pay online, pleasg-yis Service Period: 06/05/2023 - 07/10/2023
www.cntyofco@_a&éigg Billing Date: 07/20/2023
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE CURRENT CHARGES
4 5,000 NAVA K;{J ¢ DFN (50 escription Amount\
bt Water $60.32
Sewer $52.60
s 3, 000 Supplementary Fee $3.50
@ 2,000 | Street Improvement F $8.00
1 000
Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Water 3 3,000
N\ J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
*A $25 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior to k _J
disconnect date. *Senior Citizens age 65 and older qualify for an
additional 2,000 gallon allowance upon request and verification AMOUNT DUE
of age Available to 3/4 inch residential meters Inside City Limits.
Disconnected accounts must be paid before 1pm to have water Current Charges: $124.42
connected same day. Payments made after 1pm- Water services Total Due: $124.42
will be reconnected the next business day. Disconnect Date: 09/01/2023

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

¥

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

ke

**¥AUTOxxSCH 5-DIGIT 7?5110 10 PS5 139430AA20-A-~1
2b01 )} AV D.u495

||"||||||||"|||uln|||||||||||||“|||||||||||||||||||m||"||
NAVARRO COUNTY-ANNEX 2

300 W 3RD AVE STE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

0K 0000 O

Service Address: 800 N MAIN
Service Period: 06/05/2023 - 07/10/2023

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
’ N 08/10/2023 $124.42

AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($)\ 9\ \WO. )

CITY OF CORSICANA
200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

014000030300L0000224420000124420000000007



CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

v

CORSICANA

T E X A S

Billing Oﬂ'ce Hours:

Page 1 of 1

YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT

Account Number

Due Date Amount Due
08/10/2023 $36.33

*_FINAL BILL-"**

_/

Water/Sewer Service Problems 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday Account Name: NAVARRO COUNTY
Phone; (903) 654-4893 Billing (p;ﬁsmm?g; 0%%%2194825 Pin#: 04937801
one: .
Trash (Allied Waste): E-mail: customerservice@corsicanatx.qov rvice Address: 409 N 12TH
Phone: (903) 874-8717 To pay online, please visit: ~ |.& |9 e)Period: 06/01/2023 - 06/30/2023
wouw. gityofoorsicana.cont- Billing Date: 07/20/2023
YOUR MONTHLY USAGE MAVARRQ Q%N .RENT CHARGES
4 B\ Description Amounﬁ
Water $17.00
B\—E Sewer $18.00
iz \ P\\\_P\ Garbage $13.70
% ot A Sales Tax $1.13
P\T A N Supplementary Fee $3.50
D Street Improvement F $8.00
Previous Year Current Year
CURRENT METERED USAGE
Service Previous Read  Current Read Usage
Water 2 2
\ _J
IMPORTANT MESSAGES
r*A $25 charge will be applied to accounts not paid prior to R &
disconnect date. *Senior Citizens age 65 and older qualify for an
additional 2,000 gallon allowance upon request and verification AMOUNT DUE
of age Available to 3/4 inch residential meters Inside City Limits. ]
Disconnected accounts must be paid before 1pm to have water Current Charges: $61.33
connected same day. Payments made after 1pm- Water services Deposit Applied: -$25.00
will be reconnected the next business day. Total Due: $36.33

Please detach and return this portion with payment to the City of Corsicana.

.’a CITY OF CORSICANA
UTILITY BILLING
CORSICANA 200 N 12TH ST

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616
o

*xAUTO*¥SCH S5-DIGIT ?5LL0 L4 PSS 139430AA20-A-~1
3bbkY )} AV D0.495

NAVARRO COUNTY
300 W 3RD AVE SUITE 4
CORSICANA TX 75110-4603

LT T

Service Address:

Service Period:

409 N 12TH
06/01/2023 - 06/30/2023

Account Number Due Date Amount Due
i/\_ 08/10/2023 $36.33

AMOUNT ENCLOSED ($

**.FINAL BILL-***

212D )

ST CrRn | LT U A TR U U L DU T L
CITY OF CORSICANA

200 N 12TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4616

00L000170000500000333000003L330000000007
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She“ Navarro County Invoice Date: 8/3/2023

PEI ~Y Invoice #: 1927999 Due Date: 9/2/2023
_fN g R@ i Account #: - EIV ED Amount Due: $29,121.87
Previous Balance: $24,274.31
AuG-4-8-2023
Shell Energy Solutions Current Charges:
PUCT: 10174
21 Waterway Avenue Energy Charges NAVARRO CO UNTY Quantit Unit Price Total
’ CE i
Suite 450 . AUDITOR’S OFFI . o
The Woodlands, TX 77380 nergy Rate 351,817.0 .05395 $18,981.67
HGAC Fee 280,817.00 0.00045 $126.40
i e . ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 372,199.00 0.00199 $741.05
Questions or Comments: Firm Fuel Supply Service 372,199.00 0.00000 $.00
Cust Service 832-510-1030 Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 372,199.27 0.00045 $166.20
Toll-free 877-238-5343 Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Default 75,262.00 0.00001 $.91
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com Subtotal -- Energy Charges $20,016.23
E-mail: TDU Delivery Charges $8,505.26
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com, Taxes $600.38
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net i
For Outages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858 Total Current Charges: $29,121.87
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747 Payments: ($24,274.31)
Sharyland 800-442-8688
SRIE 888-866-7456 Adjustments: $.00
Late Charges: $.00
Total Due Now: $29,121.87

Payment Arrangements and Payment
Assistance: In the event that you
anticipate having difficulty paying your
invoice by the due date please contact
us at 877-238-5343 or email us at
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com.
You may be eligible for payment
assistance/payment plan.

“Adjustment || Late Charges /|| Amount Due |

T 500 B

Prev. Balance " 'New Charges| ||~ Payments |
it S S N R (R AR N Ry
$24,274.31 $29,121.87 {624,274.31)

X "_Eu‘e Date

09/02/2023

"~ $29,121.87

Pleare return this portion with pour payment Invoice Number' 1927999

T Shell Account Number:
% ENERGY Due Date:  9/2/2023

Amount Due: $29,121.87

Shell Energy Solutions Amount due after 9/2/2023: $29,121.87
21 Waterway Avenue Suite 450 Amount Enclosed: [$
The Woodlands, TX 77380

Bill Payment Assistance Program Ple?se pay online ?t WV\.lw.SheIIEnergy..com,
To support low income utility billing assistance D ) mail your check with this stub or pay via
check the box and fill in the desired amount JPMorgan Chaca
Account #
19
SHY Navarro Count
: 300 W. 3rd A !Ste4 IRV IR | U (U TR U TR TR R S
o SHELL ENERGY SOLUTIONS

Corsicana, TX 75110 PO BOX 733560

DALLAS, TX 75373-3560

733560 1927999 00009104 002912187 &



Shell Na"f"O County Invoice Date:  8/3/2023 S U P PO RT
E N E RGY Invoice #: 1927999 - 52651840 Due Date: 9/2/2023

Account #: Current Charges: $41.44

Service Period: 6/26/2023 - 7/26/2023

Peak Demand |

Shell Energy Solutions Metgr .5 Type Current Read ' Prior Read :!’. Multiplier Usage (kwh) .i . PF ¢ i)
PUCT: 10174 10443720004916981_UNME
21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450
The Woodlands, TX 77380
Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Questions or Comments:
Cust Service 832-510-1030 Energy Rate 240.00 0.04930 $11.83
Toli-free 877-238-5343 HGAC Fee 240.00 0.00045 $.11
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 254.00 0.00015 $.04
Firm Fuel Supply Service 254.00 0.00000 $.00
ESl ID: Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 254.00 0.00044 $.11
' Subtotal -- Energy Charges $12.09

TDU Delivery Charges
Service Address:

601 N 13TH ST GRDL 1 Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 240.00 0.00020 $.04

CORSICANA, TX 75110-3015 Customer Charge 1.00 1.26000 $1.26
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities 3.00 9.04000 $27.12

Your Reference: Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 240.00 0.00020 $.05

Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $28.47

E-mait: Taxes

tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com, STATE SALES TAX 41.24 0.0000% $.00

mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net COUNTY SALES TAX 41.24 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 41.24 0.0000% $.00
PUCA Assessment 40.36 0.1670% $.07

For Qutages/Emergencies Call: Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 40.36 1.9970% S .81

AEP 877-373-4858 e T

CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581 Total Current Charges

Oncor 888-313-4747 $41.44

Sharyland 800-545-4513

TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.

Page 1



She“ Navarro County Invoice Date: 8/3/2023
E N E R@Y Invoice #: 1927999 - 52649155 Due Date: 9/2/2023 S U P PO RT

Account #: Current Charges: $34.46

Service Period: 6/22/2023 - 7/24/2023

e — T
Meter | Type |[ Current Read {Eeakbemand

Shell Energy Solutions : . | Prior.Re‘a.d | Mljlliplie.r | Usage (kWh.). | (kw)
PUCT: 10174 10443720005152984_UNME
21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450
The Woodlands, TX 77380
Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Questions or Comments:
Cust Service 832-510-1030 Energy Rate 200.00 0.04930 $9.86
Toll-free 877-238-5343 HGAC Fee 200.00 0.00045 $.09
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 212.00 0.00016 $.03
Firm Fuel Supply Service 212.00 0.00000 $.00
ES11D: Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 212.01 0.00042 $.09
' Subtotal -- Energy Charges $10.07
TDU Delivery Charges
Service Address:
312 W 2ND AVE GRDL Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 200.00 0.00020 $.03
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3004 Customer Charge 1.00 1.26000 $1.26
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities 2.00 11.16000 $22.32
Your Reference: Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 200.00 0.00020 $.04
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $23.65
E-mail: Taxes
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com, STATE SALES TAX 34.28 0.0000% $.00
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net COUNTY SALES TAX 34.28 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 34.28 0.0000% $.00
= 1 PUCA Assessment 33.56 0.1670% $.06
For Outages/Emergencies Call: Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 33.56 1.9970% $.68
s CRRLTER Subtotal - Taxes $0.74
CenterPoint 800-332-7143 :
Nueces 361-387-2581 Total Current Charges
Oncor 888-313-4747 $34.46
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.

Page 2



Sh e“ Navarro County Invoice Date:  8/3/2023
E N E RGY Invoice #: 1927999 - 52649018 Due Date: 9/2/2023 S U P PO RT

Account # Current Charges: $187.60

Service Period: 6/22/2023 - 7/24/2023

Meter | fPeak DamadZ]

Shell Energy Solutions pch b i . Type | Current Bead [ Pri.or Rea.(.i i M.ul_t_iplier. | Usage (kWh). : ' PF 1 (kw)
PUCT: 10174 157664405LG A 52,758, 50,933. 1 1,825
21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450
The Woodlands, TX 77380
Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Questions or Comments:
Cust Service 832-510-1030 Energy Rate 1,825.00 0.04930 $89.97
Toll-free 877-238-5343 HGAC Fee 1,825.00 0.00045 $.82
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 1,930.00 0.00183 $3.53
Firm Fuel Supply Service 1,930.00 0.00000 $.00
€SI 1D: Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift 1,930.01 0.00044 $.84
: Subtotal -- Energy Charges $95.16
TDU Delivery Charges
Service Address:
315 W 3RD AVESTE B Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 6.00 3.97210 $23.83
CORSICANA, TX 75110 Meter Charge 1.00 21.30000 $21.30
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 6.00 0.04500 $.27
Your Reference: Customer Charge 1.00 11.13000 $11.13
Distribution System Charge 6.00 5.12100 $30.73
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 1,825.00 0.00060 $1.17
E-mail: Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 6.00 0.01220 $.07
tgillen@navarrocounty.org, Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $88.50
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net Taxes
STATE SALES TAX 185.26 0.0000% $.00
For Outages/Emergencies Call: COUNTY SALES TAX 185.26 0.0000% $.00
AEB="H e CITY SALES TAX 185.26 0.0000% $.00
e point e TEA PUCA Assessment 18133 0.1670% $.31
Nueces 361-387-2581 “ .
Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 181.33 1.9970% $3.63
Onco BESS1SAY Subtotal — Taxes $3.94
Sharyland 800-545-4513 ’
TNMP 888-866-7456 Total Current Charges
$187.60
Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.

Page 3



Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450

The Woodlands, TX 77380

Questions or Comments:

Cust Service 832-510-1030
Toll-free 877-238-5343
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com

ESIID:

Service Address:
315 W 3RD AVE STE A
CORSICANA, TX 75110

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.

Service Period: 6/22/2023 - 7/24/2023

Navarro County
Invoice #: 1927999 - 52649013

Account #-*

Meter

185899402LG

Type [ CurrentRead || | Prior Read

Invoice Date: 8/3/2023
Due Date: 9/2/2023
Current Charges: $152.44

SUPPORT

Mﬁl&ipli'er Usage (kWh) | o e

" ‘Peak Demand |

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts fFee
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

1,346.00
1,346.00
1,423.00
1,423.00
1,423.01

5.00
1.00
5.00
1.00
5.00
1,346.00
5.00

150.68
150.68
150.68
147.49
147.49

Unit Price Total
0.04930 $66.36
0.00045 $.61
0.00183 $2.61
0.00000 $.00
0.00044 $.62

$70.20

3.97210 $19.86
21.30000 $21.30
0.04500 $.23
11.13000 $11.13
5.12100 $25.61
0.00060 $.86
0.01220 $.06
$79.05

0.0000% $.00
0.0000% $.00
0.0000% $.00
0.1670% $.24
1.9970% $2.95
$3.19

$152.44

Page 4




Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450

The Woodlands, TX 77380

Questions or Comments:

Cust Service 832-510-1030
Toll-free 877-238-5343
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com

ESIID:

Service Address:

300 W 3RD AVE UNIT 3
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4603
Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 1927999 - 52648826

Account #

Service Period: 6/22/2023 - 7/24/2023

130911030LG

8/3/2023
9/2/2023
Current Charges: $5,746.51

Invoice Date:

Due Date:

SUPPORT

46,292, 45,537,

Meter | Type | CurrentRead !|  Prior Read Multiplier . Usage (kWh) . PF

i| Peak Demand
(kw)

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

75,500.00
75,500.00
79,843.00
79,843.00
79,843.01

177.00
1.00
177.00
1.00
177.00
75,500.00
177.00

5,653.91
5,653.91
5,653.91
5,534.16
5,534.16

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00169
0.00000
0.00044

3.97210
21.30000
0.04500
11.13000
5.12100
0.00060
0.01220

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$3,722.15
$33.98
$135.04
$.00
$35.05
$3,926.22

$703.07
$21.30
$7.97
$11.13
$906.42
$48.47
$2.16
$1,700.52

$.00
$.00
$.00
$9.25
$110.52
$119.77

$5,746.51

Page 5




Sh e“ Navarro County Invoice Date:  8/3/2023

E N E RGY Invoice #. 1927999 - 52648822 Due Date: 9/2/2023

Account { Current Charges: $19.62

SUPPORT

Shel!l Energy Solutions

Service Period: 6/22/2023 - 7/24/2023

Meter | Type || Current Read || ° Prior Read

Muitiplier || Usage (kWh) || PF

Peak Demand |

) (kW)
PUCT: 10174 10443720005059302_UNME
21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450
The Woodlands, TX 77380
Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Questions or Comments:
Cust Service 832-510-1030 Energy Rate 150.00 0.04930 $7.39
Toll-free 877-238-5343 HGAC Fee 150.00 0.00045 $.07
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 159.00 0.00016 $.02
Firm Fuel Supply Service 159.00 0.00000 $.00
ESI 1D: Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 159.01 0.00044 $.07
: Subtotal -- Energy Charges $7.55
TDU Delivery Charges
Service Address:
300 W 3RD AVE GRDL 1 Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 150.00 0.00020 $.02
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4603 Customer Charge 1.00 1.26000 $1.26
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities 1.00 10.34000 $10.34
Your Reference: Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 150.00 0.00020 $.03
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $11.65
E-mail: Taxes
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com, STATE SALES TAX 19.49 0.0000% $.00
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net COUNTY SALES TAX 19.49 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 19.49 0.0000% $.00
PUCA Assessment 19.08 0.1670% $.03
::LOutages/Emergesr_llc?l-eas;;il‘lés 8 Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 19.08 1.9970% $.39
CenterPoint 800-332-7143 LR L $0.42
Nueces 361-387-2581 Total Current Charges
Oncor 888-313-4747 $19.62
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.

Page 6



she“ Navarro County Invoice Date:  8/3/2023
E N E RGY Invoice #: 1927999 - 52648715 Due Date: 9/2/2023 S U P Po RT

Account #, Current Charges: $14.68

Service Period: 6/22/2023 - 7/24/2023

1[“Peak'Demand |

Shell Energy Solutions Meter i/ Type |- Current Read Prior Read Multiplier Usage (kWh) PF (kW)

PUCT: 10174 10443720005059333_UNME

21 Waterway Avenue

Suite 450

The Woodlands, TX 77380

Castio e Ch . Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total

Cust Service 832-510-1030 Energy Rate 80.00 0.04930 $3.94

Toll-free 877-238-5343 HGAC Fee 80.00 0.00045 $.04

customerservice@ShellEnergy.com ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 85.00 0.00016 $.01

Firm Fuel Supply Service 85.00 0.00000 $.00

ES1ID: Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 85.01 0.00047 $.04

' Subtotal -- Energy Charges $4.03

TDU Delivery Charges
Service Address:

300 W 3RD AVE GRDL 2 Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 80.00 0.00020 $.01

CORSICANA, TX 75110-4603 Customer Charge 1.00 1.26000 $1.26
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities 1.00 9.04000 $9.04

Your Reference: Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 80.00 0.00020 $.02

Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $10.33

E-mail: Taxes

tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com, STATE SALES TAX 14.61 0.0000% $.00

mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net COUNTY SALES TAX 14.61 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 14.61 0.0000% $.00

For Outages/Emergencies Call: PUCA Assessment 14.29 0.1670% $.03

AEP 877-373-4858 Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 14.29 1.9970% $.29

CenterPoint 800-332-7143 Suniotafs Janes $0.32

Nueces 361-387-2581 Total Current Charges

Oncor 888-313-4747 $14.68

Sharyland 800-545-4513

TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh,

Page 7



Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450

The Woodlands, TX 77380

Questions or Comments:

Cust Service 832-510-1030
Toll-free 877-238-5343
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com

ESIID:

Service Address:

00313 W 3RD AVE
CORSICANA, TX 75110-4665
Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 1927999 - 52648665
Account #:

Service Period: 6/22/2023 - 7/24/2023

157087802LG

" Meter Type 'l current Read ||  Prior Read

37,638. | 36,043,

Invoice Date: 8/3/2023
Due Date: 9/2/2023
Current Charges: $144.31

SUPPORT

| .Multiplier | Usage (kWh) ¥y

1,595

‘I peak Demand
{kw)

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TOU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal ~ Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

1,595.00
1,595.00
1,687.00
1,687.00
1,687.01

1,595.00

1.00
1,595.00

1.00
1,595.00
1,595.00
1,595.00

142.32
142.32
142.32
139.31
139.31

Unit Price Total
0.04930 $78.63
0.00045 $.72
0.00139 $2.35
0.00000 $.00
0.00044 5.74

$82.
0.01050 $16.82
4.61000 $4.61
0.00010 $.21
2.26000 $2.26
0.02130 $33.90
0.00060 $.96
0.00010 $.09
$58.85
0.0000% $.00
0.0000% $.00
0.0000% $.00
0.1670% $.23
1.9970% $2.79
$3.02
$144.31

Page 8




Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450

The Woodlands, TX 77380

Questions or Comments:

Cust Service 832-510-1030
Toll-free 877-238-5343
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com

ESI 1D:

Service Address:
312 W 2ND AVE
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3004

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Qutages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 1927999 - 52648647

Account #:{

Service Period: 6/22/2023 - 7/24/2023

Meter

Invoice Date: 8/3/2023
9/2/2023

Current Charges: $11,589.16

Due Date:

SUPPORT

[ "Peak Demand

PF

Type || Current Read ': _. Prior Ré_ad Multiplier Usage (kWh) (kw)
107267397LG A 68,386. | 68,220, 240 159,840 0.929
Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Energy Rate 159,840.00 0.04930 $7,880.11
HGAC Fee 159,840.00 0.00045 $71.93
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 169,035.00 0.00169 $285.89
Firm Fuel Supply Service 169,035.00 0.00000 $.00
Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 169,035.01 0.00044 $74.11
Subtotal -- Energy Charges $8,312.04
TDU Delivery Charges
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 317.00 3.97210 $1,259.17
Meter Charge 1.00 21.30000 $21.30
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 317.00 0.04500 $14.27
Customer Charge 1.00 11.13000 $11.13
Distribution System Charge 317.00 5.12100 $1,623.37
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 159,840.00 0.00060 $102.62
Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 317.00 0.01220 $3.86
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $3,035.72
Taxes
STATE SALES TAX 11,396.47 0.0000% $.00
COUNTY SALES TAX 11,396.47 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 11,396.47 0.0000% $.00
PUCA Assessment 11,155.08 0.1670% $18.63
Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 11,155.08 1.9970% $222.77
Subtotal — Taxes $241.40
Total Current Charges
$11,589.16
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Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450

The Woodlands, TX 77380

Questions or Comments:

Cust Service 832-510-1030
Toll-free 877-238-5343
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com

ESHID:

Service Address:

00221 W 1ST AVE
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3052
Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.

Service Period: 6/19/2023 - 7/19/2023

Navarro County
Invoice #: 1927999 - 52642019

Account #:

151350722LG

Meter T\ff.-l.' A

8/3/2023
9/2/2023
Current Charges: $160.92

Invaice Date:

Due Date:

SUPPORT

Current Read || Prior Read

Multiplier | Usage (kWh} ||  PF

["Peak Demand |

_{kw)_

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service
Market Securitization (Debt) Financing
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

1,771.00
1,771.00
1,872.00
1,872.00

- Uplift 1,872.01

1,771.00

1.00
1,771.00

1.00
1,771.00
1,771.00
1,771.00

158.73
158.73
158.73
155.37
155.37

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00217
0.00000
0.00044

0.01050
4.61000
0.00010
2.26000
0.02130
0.00060
0.00010

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total

$87.31
$ .80
$4.06
$.00
$ .82
$92.99

$18.67
$4.61
$.23
$2.26
$37.64
$1.06
$.10
$64.57

$.00
$.00
$.00
$.26
$3.10
$3.36

$160.92
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sh el I Navarro County Invoice Date: 8/3/2023
E N E R@Y Invoice #: 1927999 - 52641949 Due Date: 9/2/2023 S U P PO RT

Account # Current Charges: $1,181.56

Service Period: 6/19/2023 - 7/19/2023

T - T SRR - P P e e e o
: Type Current Read | Prior Read || Multiplier || Usage (kWh) = oPF !’eakDemand__

Shell Energy Solutions

2111y e T X (kW)
PUCT: 10174 147646049.G
21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450
The Woadlands, TX 77380
Quéstions or Comments: Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Cust Service 832-510-1030 Energy Rate 13,560.00 0.04930 $668.51
Toll-free 877-238-5343 HGAC Fee 13,560.00 0.00045 $6.10
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 14,323.00 0.00289 $41.40
Firm Fuel Supply Service 14,323.00 0.00000 $.00

ESI ID: Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 14,323.01 0.00044 $6.27

i Subtotal -- Energy Charges $722.28

TOU Delivery Charges
Service Address:

00601 N 13TH ST Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 43.00 3.97210 $170.80
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3015 Meter Charge 1.00 21.30000 $21.30
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 43.00 0.04500 $1.94
Your Reference: Customer Charge 1.00 11.13000 $11.13
Distribution System Charge 43.00 5.12100 $220.20
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 13,560.00 0.00060 $8.71
E-mail: Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 43.00 0.01220 $.52
tgillen@navarrocounty.org, Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $434.60
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net Taxes
STATE SALES TAX 1,164.29 0.0000% $.00
ForQutases/Emergencies Call: COUNTY SALES TAX 1,164.29 0.0000% $.00
éizterpoim g;;::;g:‘;ﬁ g CITY SALES TAX 1,164.29 0.0000% $.00
N . 361-387-2581 PUCA Assessment 1,139.61 0.1670% $1.92
Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 1,139.61 1.9970% $22.76
i 8801 Y, Subtotal — Taxes $24.68
Sharyland 800-545-4513 .
TNMP 888-866-7456

Total Current Charges
$1,181.56
Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.
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Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450

The Wooadlands, TX 77380

Questions or Comments:

Cust Service 832-510-1030
Toll-free 877-238-5343
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com

ESIID:

Service Address:
400 W 2ND AVE
CORSICANA, TX 75110-2905

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric

service this month was $0.081 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 1927999 - 52641938

Account #

Service Period: 6/19/2023 - 7/19/2023

165181207LG

Invoice Date: 8/3/2023
Due Date: 9/2/2023
Current Charges: $8.32

SUPPORT

' Meter || Type || CurrentRead || PriorRead || Multiplier 1| Usage (kwh) || PF

[ Peak Demand |
(kW)

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal — Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

15.00
15.00
16.00
16.00
16.01

15.00
1.00
1.00

15.00

15.00

831
8.31
8.31
8.13
8.13

Unit Price Total
0.04930 $.74
0.00045 $.01
0.00217 $.03
0.00000 $.00
0.00062 $.01

$0.79
0.01050 $.16
4.61000 $4.61
2.26000 $2.26
0.02130 $.32
0.00060 $.01

$7.36
0.0000% $.00
0.0000% $.00
0.0000% $.00
0.1670% $.01
1.9970% $.16

$0.17

$8.32
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Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450

The Woodlands, TX 77380

Questions or Comments:

Cust Service 832-510-1030
Toll-free 877-238-5343
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com

EStID:

Service Address:
601 N 13TH ST SHOP
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3015

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kwh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 1927999 - 52641907

Account #.

Service Period: 6/19/2023 - 7/19/2023

159709697L.G

Meter Type Current Read | Prior Read

Invoice Date: 8/3/2023
Due Date: 9/2/2023
Current Charges: $295.85

SUPPORT

99,147.

Multiplier || Usage (kwh) ‘| pF

[T T peak Demand
(kW)

3,063

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal — Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

3,063.00
3,063.00
3,235.00
3,235.00
3,235.01

9.00
1.00
19.00
1.00
9.00
3,063.00
19.00

291.4
291.4
291.4
285.23
285.23

Unit Price Total
0.04930 $151.01
0.00045 $1.38
0.00289 $9.35
0.00000 $.00
0.00044 $1.42

$163.16

3.97210 $35.75

21.30000 $21.30
0.04500 $.86

11.13000 $11.13
6.14110 $55.27

0.00060 $1.97

0.01220 $.23

$126.51

0.0000% $.00
0.0000% $.00
0.0000% $.00
0.1670% $.48
1.9970% $5.70

$6.18

$295.85
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She" Navarro County Invoice Date: 8/3/2023
ENERG‘Y Invoice #: 1927999 - 52641417 Due Date: 9/2/2023 SUPPORT

Account # Current Charges: $1,949.02

Service Period: 6/19/2023 - 7/19/2023

Prior Read.

[Peak Demand |

Shell Energy Solutions Meter . Typ_e : Current R'eafi” Multiplier Usage (kWh} . PF g (kW)

PUCT: 10174 107267050LG A 23,113, 60 16,020
21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450
The Woodlands, TX 77380
Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Questions or Comments:
Cust Service 832-510-1030 Energy Rate 16,020.00 0.08417 $1,348.40
Toll-free 877-238-5343 HGAC Fee 16,020.00 0.00045 §7.21
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {ECRS) 16,922.00 0.00289 $48.91
Firm Fuel Supply Service 16,922.00 0.00000 $.00
ESI 1D: Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 16,922.01 0.00044 $7.39
’ Subtotal -- Energy Charges $1,411.91

TDU Delivery Charges
Service Address:

00800 N MAIN ST STE X Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 49.00 3.97210 $194.63
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3053 Meter Charge 1.00 21.30000 $21.30
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 50.00 0.04500 $2.25
Your Reference: Customer Charge 1.00 11.13000 $11.13
Distribution System Charge 50.00 5.12100 $256.05
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 16,020.00 0.00060 $10.28
E-mail: Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 50.00 0.01220 $.61
tgillen@navarrocounty.org, Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $496.25
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial @is-t.net Taxes
STATE SALES TAX 1,928.66 0.0000% $.00
For Outages/Emergencies Call: COUNTY SALES TAX 1,928.66 0.0000% $.00
AEP 877313058 CITY SALES TAX 1,928.66 0.0000% $.00
R 800-332:7143 PUCA Assessment 1,887.81 0.1670% $3.15
pGE 361;387:2581 Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 1,887.81 1.9970% $37.71
Oncay B gl Subtotal - Taxes $40.86
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Total Current Charges
$1,949.02
Contract Explration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.
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she“ Navarro County Invoice Date:  8/3/2023
E N E R@Y Invoice #: 1927999 - 52641337 Due Date: 9/2/2023 S U P Po RT

Account #: Current Charges: $156.15

Service Period: 6/19/2023 - 7/19/2023

Meter | Type | Current Read | Prior Read = '|  Multiplier Usage (kWh) I PF Tt gy A0

Shell Energy Solutions

i ] 1 * _ (kW)
PUCT: 10174 17927541416
21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450
The Woodlands, TX 77380
Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Questions or Comments:
Cust Service 832-510-1030 Energy Rate 565.00 0.04930 $27.85
Toll-free 877-238-5343 HGAC Fee 565.00 0.00045 $.25
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 597.00 0.00294 $1.75
Firm Fuel Supply Service 597.00 0.00000 $.00
ESID: Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 597.01 0.00044 $.26
' Subtotal -- Energy Charges $30.11
TOU Delivery Charges
Sarvice Address:
00209 W 1ST AVE Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 8.00 3.97210 $31.78
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3052 Meter Charge 1.00 21.30000 $21.30
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 18.00 0.04500 $.81
Your Reference: Customer Charge 1.00 11.13000 $11.13
Distribution System Charge 8.00 7.14490 $57.16
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 565.00 0.00060 $.36
E-mail: Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 18.00 0.01220 $.22
tgillen@navarrocounty.org, Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $122.76
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net Taxes
STATE SALES TAX 154.51 0.0000% $.00
ForQutnges [EmerEsncsical COUNTY SALES TAX 154.51 0.0000% $.00
AEP W B Iosi858 CITY SALES TAX 15451 0.0000% $.00
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
PUCA Assessment 151.23 0.1670% $.26
Nueces 361-387-2581 F R
Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 151.23 1.9970% $3.02
ngen LR ER YLy Subtotal - Taxes $3.28
Sharyland 800-545-4513 '
TNmP 888-866-7456 Total Current Charges
$156.15
Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh,
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W.

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450

The Woodlands, TX 77380

Questions or Comments:

Cust Service 832-510-1030
Toll-free 877-238-5343
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com

ESI ID:

Service Address:
2810 NE COUNTY ROAD 0080 BLDG PISTL
CORSICANA, TX 75109

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh,

Navarro County
Invoice #: 1927999 - 52640776

Account ¥

Service Period: 6/15/2023 - 7/17/2023

184569268LG

Meter | Type || currentRead || Prior Read

8/3/2023
9/2/2023
Current Charges: $11.42

Invoice Date:

Due Date:

SUPPORT

| Multiptier || Usage (kwh) | PF

| Peak Demand |
{kw)

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Distribution System Charge

Customer Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Meter Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

51.00
51.00
54.00
54.00
54.01

51.00
51.00
1.00
51.00
1.00
51.00

11.36
11.36
11.36
1113
11.13

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00213
0.00000
0.00037

0.00060
0.02130
2.26000
0.00010
4.61000
0.01050

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

$.03
$1.08
$2.26
$.01
$4.61
$.54
$8.53

$.00
$.00
$.00
$.01
$.22
$0.23

$11.42
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Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450

The Woodlands, TX 77380

Questions or Comments:

Cust Service 832-510-1030
Toll-free 877-238-5343
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com

ESI ID:

Service Address:
312 W 2ND AVE BLDG GUN
CORSICANA, TX 75110-3004

Your Reference:
E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.

Navarro County tnvoice Date: 8/3/2023
Invoice #: 1927999 - 52640730 Due Date: 9/2/2023
Account #: Current Charges: $28.65

Service Period: 6/15/2023 - 7/17/2023

‘ Meter !l Type || Current Read

17899597616

r—

mee

PriorRead ||

SUPPORT

Multiplier || Usage (kWh) || PF

| TPeak Demand ||
(kw)

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service {ECRS}

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal — Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

249.00
249.00
263.00
263.00
263.01

249.00

1.00
249.00

1.00
249.00
249.00
249.00

28.35
28.35
28.35
27.75
27.75

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00213
0.00000
0.00046

0.01050
4.61000
0.00010
2.26000
0.02130
0.00060
0.00010

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

$2.63
$4.61
$.03
$2.26
$5.29
$.15
$.01
$14.98

$.00
$.00
$.00
$.04
$.56
$0.60

$28.65
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Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450

The Woodlands, TX 77380

Questions or Comments:

Cust Service 832-510-1030
Toll-free 877-238-5343
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com

ESIID:

Service Address:

907 NW 2ND ST BLDG
KERENS, TX 75144-2427
Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 1927999 - 52639935

Account #:

Service Period: 6/14/2023 - 7/14/2023

139109985LG

Meter | Type | Current Read || PriorRead |

Invoice Date: 8/3/2023
Due Date: 9/2/2023
Current Charges: $82.34

SUPPORT

Multiplier ! Usagé(kWh)

PF

[/ Peak Demand ]
{kW)

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS})

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX

COUNTY SALES TAX

CITY SALES TAX

PUCA Assessment

Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

880.00
880.00
931.00
931.00
931.01

880.00

1.00
880.00

1.00
880.00
880.00
880.00

81.26
81.26
81.26
80.66
80.66

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00217
0.00000
0.00044

0.01050
4.61000
0.00010
2.26000
0.02130
0.00060
0.00010

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
0.5810%

Total

$43.38
$.40
$2.02
$.00
$.41
$46.21

$9.28
$4.61
$.11
$2.26
$18.70
$.53
$.05
$35.54

$.00
$.00
$.00
$.13
$.46
$0.59

$82,34
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She“ Navarro County Invoice Date:  8/3/2023
E N E R@Y Invoice #: 1927999 - 52639927 Due Date: 9/2/2023 SUPPORT

Account # Current Charges: $52.53

Service Period: 6/14/2023 - 7/14/2023

AT PRI (Rpesk Darmar
ipli ’ kWh) |
Multlpher. | U.sage( ) & PF Wi )

Shell Energy Solutions Meter : Type | Current-Read || ' Prior Read

PUCT: 10174 1146083256 A 38,215. 37,683. 1 532
21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450
The Woodlands, TX 77380
Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Questions or Comments:
Cust Service 832-510-1030 Energy Rate 532.00 0.04930 $26.23
Toll-free 877-238-5343 HGAC Fee 532.00 0.00045 $.24
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 563.00 0.00217 $1.22
Firm Fuel Supply Service 563.00 0.00000 $.00
ESIID: Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 563.01 0.00044 $.25
: Subtotal -- Energy Charges $27.94
TDU Delivery Charges
Service Address:
205 SE 3RD ST Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 532.00 0.01050 $5.61
KERENS, TX 75144-3117 Meter Charge 1.00 4.61000 $4.61
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 532.00 0.00010 $.07
Your Reference: Customer Charge 1.00 2.26000 $2.26
Distribution System Charge 532.00 0.02130 $11.31
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 532.00 0.00060 $.32
E-mall: Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 532.00 0.00010 $.03
tgillen@navarracounty.org, Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $24.21
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net Taxes
A STATE SALES TAX 51.87 0.0000% $.00
For Outages/Emergencies Call: COUNTY SALES TAX 51.87 0.0000% $.00
3 877:373,4858 CITY SALES TAX 51.87 0.0000% $.00
Cenierioint LU PHALE PUCA Assessment 51.49 0.1670% $.08
AL e e Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 51.49 0.5810% $.30
. R e Subtotal — Taxes $0.38
Sharyland 800-545-4513
rAinME RS BC6- 2156 Total Current Charges
$52.53
Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kwh,
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She“ Navarro County Invoice Date: 8/3/2023

ENER@Y Invoice #: 1927999 - 52638913 Due Date: 9/2/2023 SU PPO RT

Account H. Current Charges: $21.96

Service Period: 6/9/2023 - 7/11/2023

Shell Energy Solutions Meter || Type || CurrentRead || ' PriorRead = |’ Multiplier Usage (kwWh} [id3 ekosman

! (kW)
PUCT: 10174 10443720004821036_UNME
21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450
The Woodlands, TX 77380
5 Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Questions or Comments:
Cust Service 832-510-1030 Energy Rate 140.00 0.04530 $6.90
Toll-free 877-238-5343 HGAC Fee 140.00 0.00045 $ .06
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 149.00 0.00022 $.03
Firm Fuel Supply Service 149.00 0.00000 $.00
ESI 1D: Market Securitization (Debt} Financing - Uplift 149.01 0.00047 $.07
i . Subtotal -- Energy Charges $7.06
TDU Delivery Charges
Service Address:
17500 FM 709 N GRDL 175W Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 140.00 0.00020 $.02
DAWSON, TX 76639-3314 Customer Charge 1.00 1.26000 $1.26
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities 2.00 6.78000 $13.56
Your Reference: Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 140.00 0.00020 $.03
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $14.87
E-mail: Taxes
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com, STATE SALES TAX 21.85 0.0000% $.00
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net COUNTY SALES TAX 21.85 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 21.85 0.0000% $.00
For Outages/Emergencies Call: pusl?b':zst:i";r;tes — i [T $$Og:
AEP 877-373-4858 ’
CenterPoint 800-332-7143 Total Current Charges
Nueces 361-387-2581 $21.96
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.
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Shell
ENERGY

Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450

The Woodlands, TX 77380

Questions or Comments:

Cust Service 832-510-1030
Toll-free 877-238-5343
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com

ESIID:

Service Address:
17500 #FM 709 N
DAWSON, TX 76639-3314

Your Reference:
E-maii:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kwWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 1927999 - 52638804

Account #:

Service Period: 6/9/2023 - 7/11/2023

158757465LG

Meter Type Current Read || Prior Read

Invoice Date: 8/3/2023
Due Date: 9/2/2023
Current Charges: $138.89

SUPPORT

' Multiplier | Usage (kWh) I

|1 "Peak Demand |
{kw)

A 49,414, 47,864, 1 1,550
Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Energy Rate 1,550.00 0.04930 $76.42
HGAC Fee 1,550.00 0.00045 $.70
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 1,642.00 0.00208 $3.41
Firm Fuel Supply Service 1,642.00 0.00000 $ .00
Market Securitization (Debt} Financing - Uplift 1,642.01 0.00046 $.75
Subtotal -- Energy Charges $81.28
TDU Delivery Charges
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 1,550.00 0.01050 $16.34
Meter Charge 1.00 4.61000 $4.61
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 1,550.00 0.00010 $.20
Customer Charge 1.00 2.26000 $2.26
Distribution System Charge 1,550.00 0.02130 $32.94
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 1,550.00 0.00060 $.93
Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 1,550.00 0.00010 $.09
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $57.37
Taxes
STATE SALES TAX 136.97 0.0000% $.00
COUNTY SALES TAX 136.97 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 136.97 0.0000% $.00
PUCA Assessment 136.73 0.1670% $.24
Subtotal - Taxes $0.24
Total Current Charges
$138.89
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ENERGY

Navarro County
Invoice #: 1927999 - 52638739

Account #:

Service Period: 6/9/2023 - 7/11/2023

Meter || Type Current Read || ' Prior Read

invoice Date: 8/3/2023
Due Date: 9/2/2023
Current Charges: $9.69

SUPPORT

11/ \Peak Demand

Shell Energy Solutions || Muttiplier (| Usage (kWh) |\~ PF )
PUCT: 10174 10443720009005422_UNME
21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450
The Waodlands, TX 77380
Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Questions or Comments:
Cust Service 832-510-1030 Energy Rate 40.00 0.04930 $1.97
Toll-free 877-238-5343 HGAC Fee 40.00 0.00045 $.02
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 43.00 0.00022 $.01
Firm Fuel Supply Service 43,00 0.00000 $.00
€51 1D: Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift 43.01 0.00047 $.02
: Subtotal -- Energy Charges $2.02
TDU Delivery Charges
Service Address:
17500 FM 709 N GROL 2 Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 40.00 0.00020 $.01
DAWSON, TX 76639-3314 Customer Charge 1.00 1.26000 $1.26
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities 1.00 6.38000 $6.38
Your Reference: Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 40.00 0.00020 $.01
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $7.66
E-mail: Taxes
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com, STATE SALES TAX 9.65 0.0000% $.00
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net COUNTY SALES TAX 9.65 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 9.65 0.0000% $.00
i I PUCA Assessment 9.64 0.1670% $.01
:cél;)Outages/ Emergesr;;-e;(;) 4£.! <8 Subtotal - Taxes $0.01
CenterPoint 800-332-7143 Total Current Charges
Nueces 361-387-2581 $9.69
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kwh.
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Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450

The Woodlands, TX 77380

Questions or Comments:

Cust Service 832-510-1030
Toll-free 877-238-5343
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com

ESIID:

Service Address:
448 TOWER ST OFC
FROST, TX 76641

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.

Navarro County Invoice Date:

Invoice #: 1927999 - 52635386

8/3/2023
9/2/2023
Current Charges: $26.90

Due Date:

Account #:

Service Period: 6/12/2023 - 7/12/2023

" Meter

16233787216

Type || CurrentRead || PriorRead |

SUPPORT

Multiplier Usage (kWh) || PF

Peak Demand |
(kW)

Energy Charges

Energy Rate

HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt} Financing - Uplift
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Customer Charge

Distribution System Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX
COUNTY SALES TAX
CITY SALES TAX
PUCA Assessment
Subtotal ~ Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity Unit Price
235.00 0.04930
235.00 0.00045
249.00 0.00214
249.00 0.00000
249.01 0.00044
235.00 0.01050

1.00 4.61000
235.00 0.00010
1.00 2,26000
235.00 0.02130
235.00 0.00060
235.00 0.00010
26.61 0.0000%
26.61 0.0000%
26.61 0.0000%
26.57 0.1670%

$2.48
$4.61
$.03
$2.26
$4.99
$.14
$.01
$14.52

$.00
$.00
$.00
$.04
$0.04

$26.90
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Navarro County
Invoice #: 1927999 - 52635102

8/3/2023
9/2/2023
Current Charges: $11.61

Invoice Date:

Shell

SUPPORT
ENERGY

Due Date:

Account #:

Service Period: 6/12/2023 - 7/12/2023

Meter Type || Current Read || 'Prior Read | 'Multiplfer Usage (kWh} |

BF

“li[TPeak Demand’ |

Shell Energy Solutions : (kW)
O 10443720005082738_UNME
21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450
The Woodlands, TX 77380
Quastions o Camirients: Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Cust Service 832-510-1030 Energy Rate 70.00 0.04930 $3.45
Toll-free 877-238-5343 HGAC Fee 70.00 0.00045 $.03
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 74.00 0.00021 $.02
Firm Fuel Supply Service 74.00 0.00000 $.00
ESIID: Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 74.01 0.00041 $.03
' Subtotal -- Energy Charges $3.53
TDU Delivery Charges
Service Address:
104 2ND ST GRDL 175W Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 70.00 0.00020 $.01
BLOOMING GROVE, TX 76626-9780 Customer Charge 1.00 1.26000 $1.26
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities 1.00 6.78000 $6.78
Your Reference: Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 70.00 0.00020 $.01
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $8.06
E-mall: Taxes
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com, STATE SALES TAX 11.56 0.0000% $.00
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net COUNTY SALES TAX 11.56 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 11.56 0.0000% $.00
For Outages/Emergencies Call: Pugsblt\;i::s_mé:tes 11.34 0.1670% Ssogi
AEP 877-373-4858 .
CenterPoint 800-332-7143 Total Current Charges
Nueces 361-387-2581 $11.61
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.
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Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450

The Woodlands, TX 77380

Questions or Comments:

Cust Service 832-510-1030
Toll-free 877-238-5343
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com

EStID:

Service Address:

104 2ND ST BARN

BLOOMING GROVE, TX 76626-3780
Your Reference:

E-mail:

tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 1927999 - 52634909

Account #

Service Period: 6/12/2023 - 7/12/2023

14477116316

Meter = " 7ype || Current Read

Invoice Date: 8/3/2023
Due Date: 9/2/2023
Current Charges: $77.18

Prior Read

SUPPORT

11. Multiplier 'Usage(k.Wh) ' PF

|7 Peak Demand |
: (kw)

37,458. 36,633, 1 825
Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Energy Rate 825.00 0.04930 $40.67
HGAC Fee 825.00 0.00045 $.37
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 874.00 0.00214 $1.87
Firm Fuel Supply Service 874.00 0.00000 $.00
Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 874.01 0.00045 $.39
Subtotal -- Energy Charges $43.30
TDU Delivery Charges
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 825.00 0.01050 $8.70
Meter Charge 1.00 4.61000 $4.61
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 825.00 0.00010 $.11
Customer Charge 1.00 2.26000 $2.26
Distribution System Charge 825.00 0.02130 $17.53
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 825.00 0.00060 $ .50
Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 825.00 0.00010 $.05
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $33.76
Taxes
STATE SALES TAX 76.15 0.0000% $.00
COUNTY SALES TAX 76.15 0.0000% $.00
CITY SALES TAX 76.15 0.0000% $.00
PUCA Assessment 76.03 0.1670% $.12
Subtotal — Taxes $0.12
Total Current Charges
$77.18
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Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450

The Woodlands, TX 77380

Questions or Comments:

Cust Service 832-510-1030
Toll-free 877-238-5343
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com

ESI ID:

Service Address:

700 S AUSTIN AVE
RICHLAND, TX 76681-4440
Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,

janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:

AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143
Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.

Service Period: 6/2/2023 - 7/3/2023

Navarro County
Invoice #: 1927999 - 52627308

Account #.

115496496LG

Invoice Date: 8/3/2023
Due Date: 9/2/2023
Current Charges: $36.35

Meter Type || Current Read

SUPPORT

Prior Read

Multiplier || Usage (kWh) !|  PF

24 Peak Demand |
{kw}

Energy Charges

Energy Rate
HGAC Fee

ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS)

Firm Fuel Supply Service

Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift

Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Customer Charge

Meter Charge

Distribution System Charge

Rate Case Expenses Surcharge

Nuclear Decommissioning Fee

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX
COUNTY SALES TAX
CITY SALES TAX
PUCA Assessment
Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Quantity

346.00
346.00
366.00
366.00
366.01

1.00

1.00
346.00
346.00
346.00
346.00
346.00

35.92
35.92
35.92
35.86

Unit Price Total
0.04930 $17.06
0.00045 $.16
0.00207 $.76
0.00000 $.00
0.00046 $.17

$18.15

2.26000 $2.26
4.61000 $4.61
0.02130 $7.35
0.00010 $.02
0.00010 $.04
0.01050 $3.65
0.00060 $.21
$18.14

0.0000% $.00
0.0000% $.00
0.0000% $.00
0.1670% $.06
$0.06

$36.35
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ShE" Navarro County Invoice Date: 8/3/2023
E N E R@Y Invoice #: 1927999 - 52625029 Due Date: 9/2/2023 S U P Po RT

Account H#:1 Current Charges: $6,924.07

Service Period: 6/1/2023 - 6/30/2023

g [ TPeak Demand -
Meter eak Demand

Shell Energy Solutions I. Type Current Read Prior Read _' Multiplier || Usage (kWh) PE (kw)
PUCT: 10174 113503267LG 40,800. 71,000 0.947
21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450
The Woodlands, TX 77380
Energy Charges Quantity Unit Price Total
Questions or Comments:
Cust Service 832-510-1030 Energy Rate 71,000.00 0.06449 $4,578.79
Toll-free 877-238-5343 Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Default 75,262.00 0.00001 $.91
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com Market Securitization {Debt) Financing - Uplift 75,262.01 0.00048 $35.95
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 75,262.00 0.00259 $195.20
£s1 1D: Firm Fuel Supply Service 75,262.00 0.00000 $.00
: Subtotal -- Energy Charges $4,810.85
TDU Delivery Charges
Service Address:
6303 COMMERCE DR STE 100 Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 189.00 3.97210 $750.73
IRVING, TX 75063-6083 Meter Charge 1.00 21.30000 $21.30
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 189.00 0.04500 $8.51
Your Reference: Customer Charge 1.00 11.13000 $11.13
Distribution System Charge 189.00 5.96930 $1,128.20
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 71,000.00 0.00060 $45.58
E-mail: Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 189.00 0.01220 $2.30
tgillen@navarrocounty.org, Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges $1,967.75
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net Taxes
- STATE SALES TAX 6,867.67 0.0000% $.00
For Qutages/Emergencies Call: DALLAS MTA 6.867.67 0.0000% $.00
ARRESLT L LER CITY SALES TAX 6,867.67 0.0000% $.00
g Cla 800,332 2132 PUCA Assessment 6,722.21 0.1670% $11.23
N P TR Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 6,722.21 1.9970% $134.24
) ot Subtotal ~ Taxes $145.47
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP HERIE S Total Current Charges
$6,924.07
Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kwWh.
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Shell Energy Solutions
PUCT: 10174

21 Waterway Avenue
Suite 450

The Woodlands, TX 77380

Questions or Comments:

Cust Service 832-510-1030
Toll-free 877-238-5343
customerservice@ShellEnergy.com

ESI ID:

P

Service Address:
516 N 13TH ST
CORSICANA, TX 75110

Your Reference:

E-mail:
tgillen@navarrocounty.org,
janderson@ameresco.com,
mp2energy.commercial@is-t.net

For Outages/Emergencies Call:
AEP 877-373-4858
CenterPoint 800-332-7143

Nueces 361-387-2581
Oncor 888-313-4747
Sharyland 800-545-4513
TNMP 888-866-7456

Contract Expiration Date: 12/01/2026

The average price you paid for electric
service this month was $0.081 per kWh.

Navarro County
Invoice #: 1927999 - 52622130

Account #:

Service Period: 5/30/2023 - 6/28/2023

133879874LG

Meter Type || Current Read ' Prior Re_ad

Invoice Date: 8/3/2023
9/2/2023

Current Charges: $18.24

Due Date:

SUPPORT

I Multiptier
14369. | 14240, |

| Usage (kWh) || PF ' Peak Demand

{kw)

Energy Charges Quantity
Energy Rate 129.00
HGAC Fee 129.00
ERCOT Contingency Reserve Service (ECRS) 136.00
Firm Fuel Supply Service 136.00
Market Securitization (Debt) Financing - Uplift 136.01
Subtotal -- Energy Charges

TDU Delivery Charges

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 129.00
Meter Charge 1.00
Nuclear Decommissioning Fee 129.00
Customer Charge 1.00
Distribution System Charge 129.00
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 129.00
Rate Case Expenses Surcharge 129.00

Subtotal - TDU Delivery Charges

Taxes

STATE SALES TAX 18.08
COUNTY SALES TAX 18.08
CITY SALES TAX 18.08
PUCA Assessment 17.69
Miscellaneous Gross Receipts Fee 17.69

Subtotal - Taxes

Total Current Charges

Unit Price

0.04930
0.00045
0.00209
0.00000
0.00051

0.01050
4.61000
0.00010
2.26000
0.02130
0.00060
0.00010

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.1670%
1.9970%

Total
$6.36

$.29
$.00
$.07
$6.78

$1.36
$4.61
$.02
$2.26
$2.74
$.08
$.01
$11.08

$.00
$.00
$.00
$.02
$.36
$0.38

$18.24
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